Evaluates: MAX2686/MAX2688MAX2686/MAX2688 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX2686/MAX2688 evaluation kits (EV kits)
simplify the evaluation of the MAX2686/MAX2688 GPS/
GNSS low-noise amplifiers (LNAs). They enable testing
of the device’s RF performance and require no additional
supporting circuitry. The EV kits provide 50Ω SMA
connectors for inputs and outputs.

pins is essential. Connect the GND pins to the ground
plane either directly, throughputs, or both.
Ordering InformationComponent Information, PCB Layout,
and Schematics
See the following links for component information, PCB
layout diagrams, and schematics.
 ● MAX2686 EV BOM
 ● MAX2688 EV BOM
 ● MAX2686/MAX2688 EV PCB Layout
 ● MAX2686 EV Schematic
 ● MAX2688 EV Schematic
PART TYPE
MAX2686EVKIT+ EV Kit
MAX2688EVKIT+ EV Kit
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Digi-Key www.digikey.com
Johnson/Cinch Connectivity Solutions www.johnsoncomponents.com
Keystone www.keyelco.com
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 3
Evaluates: MAX2686/MAX2688MAX2686/MAX2688 Evaluation Kit
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/16 Initial release —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Reference
Designators Part Number Description  Per
C1 GRM1555C1H390J 0402 Capacitor 39pF 5% 1
1%5 Fp01 roticapaC 2040J001H1C5551MRG 3C
1%01 Fn001 roticapaC 2040K401C17R551MRG 2C
C4 TAJC106K016 TANTALUM CAPACITORS, STANDARD RANGE 1
1%5 Fp001 roticapaC 2040J101H1C5551MRG31C
1%5 Hn8.6 rotcudnI 2040B00H8N6NA51WQL1L
R6 Use Lead-Free Parts Only 1%1 mho k9.42 rotsiseR 2040
1ANL SPG+SWE6862XAM1U
RFIN RFOUT Johnson: 142-0701-801 SMA End Launch Jack Receptacle 0.062" 2
SHDNB Sullins: PEC36SAAN 1x3 Header, 100 mil centers 1
GND VCC Key 2deR-iniM CP0005 enots
18/7 x 7 x 61/3 9 nworB llamS xoB
ESD Bag, Static Shield Zip 4x6 w/esd logo 1
15 x 21 x 21 citats itna maoF kniP
WEB instructions for Maxim Data Sheet
MAX2686 Evaluation Kit Circuit Board Rev 3 1
Reference
Designators Part Number reP noitpircseD
C1 GRM1555C1H390J 1%5 Fp93 roticapaC 2040
C3 GRM1555C1H100J 0402 Capacitor 10pF 5% 1
C2 GRM155R71C104K 0402 Capacitor 100nF 10% 1
C4 TAJC106K016 TANTALUM CAPACITORS, STANDARD RANGE 1
C13 GRM1555C1H101J 0402 Capacitor 100pF 5% 1
L1 LQW15AN6N2C00 0402 Inductor 6.2nH 0.2nH 1
R6 Use Lead-Free Parts Only  0402 Resistor 24.9k ohm 1% 1
U1 MAX2688EWS+ GPS LNA 1
RFIN RFOUT Johnson: 142-0701-801 SMA End Launch Jack Receptacle 0.062" 2
SHDNB Sullins: PEC36SAAN 1x3 Header, 100 mil centers 1
GND VCC Keystone 5000 PC Mini-Red 2
Box Small Brown 9 3/16 x 7 x 7/8 1